



## Curriculum Vitae

## Ulf Heitmüller

Chairman of the Executive Board

| since 2017  | <b>Royal Norwegian Honorary Consul</b><br>for the Free State of Saxony, Thuringia, Brandenburg and Saxony-Anhalt                                 |
|-------------|--|
| since 2016  | <b>VNG AG, Leipzig</b><br>Chairman of the Executive Board  |
| 2012 – 2016 | EnBW Energie Baden-Württemberg AG, Karlsruhe<br>Executive Director Trading   |
| 2010 - 2012 | EnBW Gas Midstream GmbH, Karlsruhe<br>Chief Executive Officer  |
| 2007 – 2010 | <b>Shell Energy Germany GmbH</b><br>Managing Director; at the same time responsible for gas sales in North West<br>Europe at Shell Energy Europe |
| 2005 – 2007 | <b>Shell Energy Europe, London</b><br>Project Manager  |
| 2004 - 2005 | <b>Shell Energy Germany GmbH, Hamburg</b><br>Head of Operations  |
| 1994 – 2004 | BEB Erdgas und Erdöl GmbH & Co. KG, Hanover<br>various technical and management positions  |
| 1993        | Diploma electrotechnics at Leibniz University Hanover  |
| 1965        | born in Nienburg, Germany  |

## **Significant Mandates**

- Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Erdgasspeicher Peißen GmbH, Halle (Saale)
- Chairman of the Board of Trustees, German-Russian Raw Materials Forum
- Chairman of the Board of Trustees, VNG-Stiftung
- Chairman of the Management Board, VNG-Erdgascommerz GmbH (holding company), Leipzig
- Member of the Advisory Board Aurora Energy Research
- Member of the Advisory Board Sachsen-Bank
- Member of the association Atlantik-Brücke
- Member of the BDEW Regional Group Central Germany
- Member of the Board and Directors and Presidium (Vice-President) of BDEW
- Member of the Board of Trustees, Stifterverband für die Deutsche Wissenschaft and Chairman, Landeskuratorium Mitteldeutschland
- Member of the Gas Steering Committee, BDEW
- Member of the Governing Body, EUROGAS
- Member of the Governing Body, German Committee on Eastern European Economic Relations
- Member of the Supervisory Board, Gasversorgung Süddeutschland
- Member of the Supervisory Board, HHL Leipzig Graduate School of Management, Leipzig
- Member of the Supervisory Board, Stiftung Energie & Klimaschutz, Stuttgart
- Member and 1st Vice-Chairman of the Supervisory Board, GasLINE Telekommunikationsnetzgesellschaft deutscher Gasversorgungsunternehmen mbH & Co. KG, Straelen